

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5276/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2008 in FAO No. 264/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ANIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJANA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Surinder Dutt Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pursottam Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 22.9.2008.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master