

T
ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cont. Pet.(C)No. 218/2010 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2867 OF 2010

RANJANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/12/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent states
that he would pay a sum of Rs.1,00,000/- to the
petitioner by 16/12/2010.

List on 16/12/2010.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER